
UTRGV (4-1 , 0-1) -vs- Southeastern La. (3-2 , 1-0)
09/27/2025 at Hammond, (Strawberry)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 06:04 PM   End of Game: 09:25 PM   Duration: 03:21
Referee: Mezzacasa,Austin   Line Judge: Bentley,Stephen   Side Judge: Stansell,Nicholas   Umpire: Anaya,Phillip
Back Judge: McKinney,Royce   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Wilcox,Justin   Field Judge: Mathieu III,Lorenzo
Temperature: 85   Wind: N 5mph   Weather: Sunny

Date: 09/27/2025
Site: Hammond, (Strawberry)
Attendance: 4,154

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
RGV 0 10 7 14 31
SLU 7 21 14 3 45

Qtr Time Scoring Play RGV SLU
1st 10:20 SLU - Lowe,Kyle 38 yd run (Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo kick), 8 plays, 74 yards, TOP 04:30 0 7

2nd 11:37
SLU - Wilkinson,Adyn 29 yd pass from Lowe,Kyle (Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo kick) 13 plays, 86
yards, TOP 07:48 0 14

2nd 07:13 SLU - Henry,Jaedon 1 yd run (Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo kick), 6 plays, 43 yards, TOP 02:35 0 21

2nd 05:47
RGV - Lee,Kyran 3 yd pass from Marburger,Eddie Lee (Gardner,Brysen kick) 4 plays, 75 yards, TOP
01:26 7 21

2nd 00:36
SLU - Domingeaux,Jaylon 26 yd pass from Camp,Carson (Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo kick) 2 plays,
45 yards, TOP 00:21 7 28

2nd 00:00 RGV - Gardner,Brysen 26 yd field goal 5 plays, 66 yards, TOP 00:36 10 28

3rd 11:46
RGV - Diaz,Tony 71 yd pass from Marburger,Eddie Lee (Gardner,Brysen kick) 1 plays, 71 yards, TOP
00:10 17 28

3rd 10:45 SLU - Jackson,Deantre 66 yd run (Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo kick), 3 plays, 75 yards, TOP 01:01 17 35

3rd 03:10
SLU - Prejean,Kentrell 29 yd pass from Camp,Carson (Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo kick) 8 plays, 80
yards, TOP 04:33 17 42

4th 13:14
RGV - Smith Flores,Ismael 18 yd pass from Marburger,Eddie Lee (Gardner,Brysen kick) 1 plays, 18
yards, TOP 00:07 24 42

4th 08:39 SLU - Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo 29 yd field goal 8 plays, 69 yards, TOP 04:29 24 45
4th 01:00 RGV - Jakobsohn,Aidan 6 yd run (Gardner,Brysen kick), 7 plays, 53 yards, TOP 03:36 31 45



Team Statistics RGV SLU
FIRST DOWNS 19 24
    Rushing 10 13
    Passing 7 10
    Penalty 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 217 288
    Attempts 29 39
    Avg. Per Rush 7.5 7.4
    Rushing TDs 1 3
    Yards Gained 241 305
    Yds. Lost 24 17
NET YARDS Passing 240 252
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 18-34-1 20-25-0
    Avg. / Att. 7.1 10.1
    Avg. / Comp. 13.3 12.6
    TDs 3 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 457 540
    Plays 63 64
    Avg. / Play 7.3 8.4
    Fumbles - Lost 1-0 5-1
    Penalties - Yards 5-36 9-74
PUNTS-YARDS 7-312 4-180
    Avg. / Punt 44.6 45
    Net / Punt 38.6 42.5
    Inside 20 4 1
    50+ Yards 4 1
    Touchbacks 2 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-240 8-510
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 60.0 63.8
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.8 45.6
    Touchbacks 1 3
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-10-0 4-2-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 5.0 0.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 5-85-0 3-61-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.0 20.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 26:43 33:17
        1st Quarter 3:57 11:03
        2nd Quarter 5:09 9:51
        3rd Quarter 8:25 6:35
        4th Quarter 9:12 5:48
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 12 4 of 11
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 2 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-4 2-2
        Touchdowns 3-4 1-2
        Field Goals 1-4 1-2
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 3-23
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 6-6
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

UTRGV Southeastern La.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Marburger,Eddie Lee 16 29 218 3 1 71 3
Jakobsohn,Aidan 2 5 22 0 0 17 0
Totals 18 34 240 3 1 71 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Camp,Carson 10 13 130 2 0 29 0
Lowe,Kyle 10 12 122 1 0 29 0
Totals 20 25 252 3 0 29 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Denney,Nathan 7 57 1 56 0 42 8.0
Dement,TJ 4 54 0 54 0 33 13.5
Marburger,Eddie Lee 9 70 23 47 0 24 5.2
Garcia,Fabian 4 29 0 29 0 19 7.3
Jakobsohn,Aidan 4 25 0 25 1 11 6.3
Schlenbaker,Djouvensky 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Totals 29 241 24 217 1 42 7.5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Jackson,Deantre 13 130 9 121 1 66 9.3
Lowe,Kyle 9 96 4 92 1 38 10.2
Smith Jr.,Calvin 4 27 0 27 0 19 6.8
Camp,Carson 2 24 0 24 0 15 12.0
Henry,Jaedon 9 19 3 16 1 6 1.8
Hayes,Brandon 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Potter,Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 39 305 17 288 3 66 7.4

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Diaz,Tony 4 113 1 71
Cord,Tavian 1 51 0 51
Smith Flores,Ismael 4 33 1 18
Cuff,Javien 1 17 0 17
Lee,Kyran 3 12 1 5
Noland,Xayvion 3 10 0 8
Herman,Justin 1 5 0 5
Dement,TJ 0 0 0 0
Garcia,Fabian 1 -1 0 0
Totals 18 240 3 71

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Domingeaux,Jaylon 7 107 1 26
Prejean,Kentrell 3 56 1 29
Wilkinson,Adyn 2 35 1 29
Besh,Luke 3 34 0 19
Jackson,Deantre 2 8 0 7
Hayes,Brandon 1 8 0 8
Williams,Jordyn 1 2 0 2
Collier,Cade 1 2 0 2
Totals 20 252 3 29

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Wallace-
Dilling,Nathaniel 7 312 44.6 53 4 2 4
Totals 7 312 44.6 53 4 2 4

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Hunter,Jack 4 180 45 50 1 0 1
Totals 4 180 45.0 50 1 0 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Sweeny,Keilan 2 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noland,Xayvion 0 0 0 5 85 23 0 0 0
Total 2 10 10 5 85 23 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Joseph,Dkhai 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hayes,Brandon 0 0 0 3 61 25 0 0 0
Conerly-Goodly,Ian 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 4 2 5 3 61 25 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Gardner,Brysen 2nd 00:00 26 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo 4th 08:39 29 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
O'Neal,Troop 4 240 1 0 60.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Mahler,Alec 8 510 3 0 63.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
UTRGV Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Neal,TJ 7 4 11 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Haygood,Jaiden 4 4 8 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Hudgens,Logic 1 5 6 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Heard Jr.,Marcus 4 2 6 1.0/5 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Bright,Trey 4 2 6 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Prosser,Alijah 2 2 4 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Graham,Elijah 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Blackwell,Dorian 3 1 4 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Rich,Spencer — 4 4 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Shankle,Warren 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Box,Ian 1 1 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Trimble,Austin 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Huerta,Nathan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
House,Jayden — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson III,Percy — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pouncy,Amari — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Malvoisin,Marcus 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Day,Tyler — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hewitt,Carter 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Waid,Jackson — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wincher,Jaden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Filamar,Withchiel — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jakobsohn,Aidan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Noland,Xayvion — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith Flores,Ismael — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Diaz,Tony — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lee,Kyran — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gardner,Brysen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 32 42 74.0 5.0/16 —/0 3 1/— - 1 — 1

Southeastern La. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Ford,Khamron 4 3 7 1.0/10 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Norwood,Kamron 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Reno,KK 1 4 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Khalid 4 1 5 2.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — 2
Proctor,Kaleb 2 2 4 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — 1
Louis,Shakespeare 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Zach 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Delahoussaye,Blayne 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Jones,Jakyri 1 2 3 0.5/2 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
McKneely,Richard 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson Jr.,Jirrea 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Briggs,Rowan — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Hanberry,Carter 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Conerly-Goodly,Ian 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Finister Jr.,Lennis 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harris,James 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bradley,Ahmad — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Byrd,Carter — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vicknair,Zack — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dumas,Justin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Randall,Joshua 1 — 1 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Domingeaux,Jaylon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,Deantre — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lowe,Kyle — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Prejean,Kentrell — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Henry,Jaedon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Joseph,Dkhai — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wilkinson,Adyn — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 35 28 63.0 6.0/28 3.0/23 1 —/— 1-0 5 — 4



Drive Chart
 
 
UTRGV

Southeastern La.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st RGV23 10:13 KO RGV39 08:15 PUNT 5-16 01:58
1st RGV32 06:17 PUNT RGV41 04:25 PUNT 3-9 01:52
2nd RGV20 11:30 KO RGV9 09:48 PUNT 3-(-11) 01:42
2nd RGV25 07:13 KO SLU0 05:47 TD 4-75 01:26
2nd RGV12 02:15 PUNT RGV26 00:57 INT 6-14 01:18
2nd RGV25 00:36 KO SLU9 00:00 FG 5-66 00:36
3rd RGV15 14:54 KO RGV47 12:57 PUNT 4-32 01:57
3rd RGV29 11:56 PUNT SLU0 11:46 TD 1-71 00:10
3rd RGV28 10:39 KO RGV49 07:43 PUNT 6-21 02:56
3rd RGV14 03:03 KO RGV46 13:21 PUNT 8-32 04:42
4th SLU18 13:21 PUNT SLU0 13:14 TD 1-18 00:07
4th RGV25 08:39 KO SLU48 05:39 PUNT 5-27 03:00
4th RGV47 04:36 PUNT SLU0 01:00 TD 7-53 03:36
4th RGV46 00:56 KO SLU21 00:06 DOWNS 6-33 00:50

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SLU26 14:50 KO RGV0 10:20 TD 8-74 04:30
1st SLU11 08:15 PUNT SLU20 06:17 PUNT 3-9 01:58
1st SLU13 04:25 PUNT RGV0 11:37 TD 13-86 07:48
2nd RGV43 09:48 PUNT RGV0 07:13 TD 6-43 02:35
2nd SLU21 05:39 KO RGV46 02:15 PUNT 7-33 03:24
2nd RGV45 00:57 INT RGV0 00:36 TD 2-45 00:21
3rd SLU20 12:57 PUNT SLU23 11:56 PUNT 3-3 01:01
3rd SLU25 11:46 KO RGV0 10:45 TD 3-75 01:01
3rd SLU20 07:43 PUNT RGV0 03:10 TD 8-80 04:33
4th SLU19 13:08 KO RGV12 08:39 FG 8-69 04:29
4th SLU8 05:39 PUNT SLU13 04:36 PUNT 3-5 01:03
4th SLU21 00:06 DOWNS SLU20 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:06



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
UTRGV wins toss and defers; SLU will receive; RGV will defend North end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. O'Neal,Troop kickoff 64
yards to the SLU01 Hayes,Brandon return 25 yards to the SLU26 (Neal,TJ). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Southeastern La. at 14:50
1st and 10 at SLU26 Southeastern La. drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at SLU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SLU28 (Blackwell,Dorian).
2nd and 8 at SLU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle rush right for 13 yards gain to the SLU41 (Haygood,Jaiden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU41 No Huddle Hayes,Brandon rush right for 9 yards gain to the SLU50 (Haygood,Jaiden), out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at SLU50 No Huddle Henry,Jaedon rush middle for 6 yards gain to the RGV44 (Prosser,Alijah; Hudgens,Logic), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV44 PENALTY SLU False Start (Potter,Logan) 5 yards from RGV44 to RGV49. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at RGV49 No Huddle Camp,Carson pass complete short right to Jackson,Deantre caught at RGV45, for 7 yards to the

RGV42 (Heard Jr.,Marcus).
2nd and 8 at RGV42 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle rush right for 4 yards gain to the RGV38 (Wincher,Jaden).
3rd and 4 at RGV38 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush middle for 0 yards to the RGV38 (Haygood,Jaiden; Rich,Spencer).
4th and 4 at RGV38 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle rush right for 38 yards gain to the RGV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:20, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV3 Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo kick attempt good (H: Hunter,Jack, LS: Davidson,Will ).
1st and 10 at SLU35 Mahler,Alec kickoff 58 yards to the RGV07 Noland,Xayvion return 16 yards to the RGV23 (Jones,Jakyri;

Vicknair,Zack).
UTRGV 0-7 Southeastern La.

UTRGV at 10:13
1st and 10 at RGV23 UTRGV drive start at 10:13.
1st and 10 at RGV23 No Huddle-Shotgun Denney,Nathan rush left for 6 yards gain to the RGV29 (Moore,Khalid).
2nd and 4 at RGV29 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short left to Smith Flores,Ismael caught at RGV36, for

11 yards to the RGV40 (Johnson,Zach), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV40 No Huddle-Shotgun Denney,Nathan rush middle for 1 yard loss to the RGV39 (Moore,Khalid).
2nd and 11 at RGV39 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete short right to Diaz,Tony thrown to SLU47 broken up by

Johnson,Zach QB hurried by Proctor,Kaleb.
3rd and 11 at RGV39 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete deep right to Noland,Xayvion thrown to SLU15.
4th and 11 at RGV39 Wallace-Dilling,Nathaniel punt 50 yards to the SLU11 Joseph,Dkhai return 0 yards to the SLU11 (Hewitt,Carter).

Southeastern La. at 08:15
1st and 10 at SLU11 Southeastern La. drive start at 08:15.
1st and 10 at SLU11 PENALTY SLU False Start (Jackson,Deantre) 5 yards from SLU11 to SLU06. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at SLU6 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush middle for 12 yards gain to the SLU18 (Neal,TJ).
2nd and 3 at SLU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Henry,Jaedon rush left for 2 yards gain to the SLU20 (Haygood,Jaiden; House,Jayden).
3rd and 1 at SLU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Henry,Jaedon rush right for 0 yards to the SLU20 (Neal,TJ; Rich,Spencer). The previous play

is under automatic review - "Short of the line to gain". PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play: No Huddle-Shotgun
#21 J.Henry rush right for 1 yard gain to the SLU21 (#2 T.Neal; #45 S.Rich), 1ST DOWN).

4th and 1 at SLU20 Hunter,Jack punt 48 yards to the RGV32 Sweeny,Keilan return 0 yards to the RGV32 (Hanberry,Carter;
Ford,Khamron).

UTRGV at 06:17
1st and 10 at RGV32 UTRGV drive start at 06:17.
1st and 10 at RGV32 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short left to Noland,Xayvion caught at RGV34, for 5

yards to the RGV37 (Johnson,Zach), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at RGV37 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short left to Noland,Xayvion caught at RGV34, for 3

yards loss to the RGV34 (Jones,Jakyri; Reno,KK).
3rd and 8 at RGV34 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee rush left for 7 yards gain to the RGV41 (Ford,Khamron; Reno,KK).
4th and 1 at RGV41 Wallace-Dilling,Nathaniel punt 51 yards to the SLU08 Joseph,Dkhai return 5 yards to the SLU13

(Malvoisin,Marcus).

Southeastern La. at 04:25
1st and 10 at SLU13 Southeastern La. drive start at 04:25.
1st and 10 at SLU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush left for 7 yards gain to the SLU20 (Neal,TJ).
2nd and 3 at SLU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SLU23 (Neal,TJ; Shankle,Warren), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle pass complete short middle to Domingeaux,Jaylon caught at SLU29, for 10 yards

to the SLU33 (Bright,Trey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Henry,Jaedon rush right for 2 yards loss to the SLU31 (Bright,Trey).
2nd and 12 at SLU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle pass complete short left to Domingeaux,Jaylon caught at SLU39, for 11 yards to

the SLU42 (Blackwell,Dorian).
3rd and 1 at SLU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush middle for 0 yards to the SLU42 (Bright,Trey; Shankle,Warren).
4th and 1 at SLU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Henry,Jaedon rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SLU45 (Neal,TJ; Heard Jr.,Marcus), 1ST

DOWN.
UTRGV 0-7 Southeastern La.



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at SLU45 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at SLU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle pass complete short right to Williams,Jordyn caught at SLU47, for 2 yards to the

SLU47 (Prosser,Alijah), out of bounds.
2nd and 8 at SLU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Henry,Jaedon rush left for 1 yard gain to the SLU48 (Hudgens,Logic; Jackson III,Percy).
3rd and 7 at SLU48 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle rush left for 11 yards gain to the RGV41, out of bounds at RGV41, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV41 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush middle for 3 yards gain to the RGV38 (Box,Ian).
2nd and 7 at RGV38 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass incomplete deep right to Goodly,Tristan thrown to RGV17 PENALTY SLU

Illegal Forward Pass (Camp,Carson) 5 yards from RGV37 to RGV42. The previous play is under automatic review
- "Illegal forward pass". PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play: No Huddle-Shotgun #18 C.Camp pass complete deep
right to #82 T.Goodly caught at RGV17, for 21 yards to the RGV17, out of bounds at RGV17, 1ST DOWN).

3rd and 11 at RGV42 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle pass complete short middle to Domingeaux,Jaylon caught at RGV29, for 13 yards
to the RGV29 (Heard Jr.,Marcus), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at RGV29 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle pass complete short right to Wilkinson,Adyn caught at RGV10, for 29 yards to the
RGV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:37, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at RGV3 Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo kick attempt good (H: Hunter,Jack, LS: Davidson,Will ).
1st and 10 at SLU35 Mahler,Alec kickoff 65 yards to the RGV00 Noland,Xayvion return 20 yards to the RGV18 fumbled by

Noland,Xayvion at RGV18 forced by Jones,Jakyri, out of bounds at RGV20.
UTRGV 0-14 Southeastern La.

UTRGV at 11:30
1st and 10 at RGV20 UTRGV drive start at 11:30.
1st and 10 at RGV20 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete short right to Lee,Kyran thrown to RGV22.
2nd and 10 at RGV20 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete deep right to Lee,Kyran caught at RGV40, for 26 yards

to the RGV46 (Hanberry,Carter) PENALTY RGV Ineligible Downfield on Pass (Thompson,Wes) 5 yards from
RGV20 to RGV15. NO PLAY.

2nd and 15 at RGV15 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short left to Diaz,Tony caught at RGV15, for 2 yards to
the RGV17 (Johnson,Zach).

3rd and 13 at RGV17 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee sacked for loss of 8 yards to the RGV09 (Randall,Joshua).
4th and 21 at RGV9 Wallace-Dilling,Nathaniel punt 31 yards to the RGV40 Joseph,Dkhai return for loss of 3 yards to the RGV40

fumbled by Joseph,Dkhai at RGV40 recovered by SLU Delahoussaye,Blayne at RGV43, End Of Play.

Southeastern La. at 09:48
1st and 10 at RGV43 Southeastern La. drive start at 09:48.
1st and 10 at RGV43 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle pass complete short left to Besh,Luke caught at RGV43, for 8 yards to the RGV35

(Neal,TJ).
2nd and 2 at RGV35 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle pass complete short left to Domingeaux,Jaylon caught at RGV16, for 19 yards to

the RGV16, out of bounds at RGV16, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV16 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle rush left for 14 yards gain to the RGV02 (Neal,TJ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 2 at RGV2 PENALTY SLU False Start (Hayes,Isaiah) 5 yards from RGV02 to RGV07. NO PLAY.
1st and 7 at RGV7 Timeout Southeastern La., clock 08:08.
1st and 7 at RGV7 No Huddle-Shotgun Henry,Jaedon rush middle for 1 yard loss to the RGV08 (Rich,Spencer; Filamar,Withchiel).
2nd and 8 at RGV8 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle pass complete short right to Besh,Luke caught at RGV05, for 7 yards to the

RGV01 (Haygood,Jaiden).
3rd and 1 at RGV1 No Huddle-Shotgun Henry,Jaedon rush middle for 1 yard gain to the RGV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:13.
1st and 10 at RGV3 Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo kick attempt good (H: Hunter,Jack, LS: Davidson,Will ).
1st and 10 at SLU35 Mahler,Alec kickoff 65 yards to the RGV00, Touchback.

UTRGV 0-21 Southeastern La.

UTRGV at 07:13
1st and 10 at RGV25 UTRGV drive start at 07:13.
1st and 10 at RGV25 No Huddle-Shotgun Denney,Nathan rush right for 0 yards to the RGV25 (Proctor,Kaleb).
2nd and 10 at RGV25 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete deep left to Diaz,Tony caught at RGV46, for 21 yards to

the RGV46 (Delahoussaye,Blayne), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV46 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete deep left to Cord,Tavian caught at SLU06, for 51 yards

to the SLU03 (Louis,Shakespeare), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY SLU Pass Interference declined.
1st and 3 at SLU3 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short right to Lee,Kyran caught at SLU00, for 3 yards to

the SLU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 05:47.
1st and 10 at SLU3 Gardner,Brysen kick attempt good (H: Wallace-Dilling,Nathaniel, LS: Cortez,Connor).
1st and 10 at RGV35 O'Neal,Troop kickoff 64 yards to the SLU01 Hayes,Brandon return 20 yards to the SLU21 (Bright,Trey).

UTRGV 7-21 Southeastern La.

Southeastern La. at 05:39
1st and 10 at SLU21 Southeastern La. drive start at 05:39.
1st and 10 at SLU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass complete short left to Collier,Cade caught at SLU21, for 2 yards to the

SLU23 (Haygood,Jaiden; Huerta,Nathan).
2nd and 8 at SLU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson rush left for 15 yards gain to the SLU38 (Blackwell,Dorian), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush right for 4 yards loss to the SLU34 (Prosser,Alijah).



2nd and 14 at SLU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass complete short right to Domingeaux,Jaylon caught at SLU43, for 8 yards
to the SLU42 (Trimble,Austin), out of bounds.

3rd and 6 at SLU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass incomplete short left to Goodly,Tristan thrown to SLU47 broken up by
Hudgens,Logic PENALTY RGV Pass Interference (Hudgens,Logic) 11 yard from SLU42 to RGV47, 1ST DOWN. NO
PLAY.

1st and 10 at RGV47 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass complete short right to Wilkinson,Adyn caught at RGV47, for 6 yards to
the RGV41 (Neal,TJ).

2nd and 4 at RGV41 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush middle for 5 yards loss to the RGV46 fumbled by Jackson,Deantre at
RGV45 forced by Heard Jr.,Marcus recovered by SLU Camp,Carson at RGV46, End Of Play.

3rd and 9 at RGV46 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass incomplete short middle to Besh,Luke thrown to RGV45 QB hurried by
Box,Ian.

4th and 9 at RGV46 Hunter,Jack punt 34 yards to the RGV12 fair catch by Sweeny,Keilan at RGV12.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

RGV will receive; SLU will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Mahler,Alec kickoff 64 yards to the RGV01
Noland,Xayvion return 14 yards to the RGV15 (Norwood,Kamron). 
 
 
 

 
 

UTRGV at 02:15
1st and 10 at RGV12 UTRGV drive start at 02:15.
1st and 10 at RGV12 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete short middle to Diaz,Tony thrown to RGV25 QB hurried

by Moore,Khalid.
2nd and 10 at RGV12 No Huddle-Shotgun Dement,TJ rush middle for 0 yards to the RGV12 (Moore,Khalid).
3rd and 10 at RGV12 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 10 at RGV12 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee rush left for 16 yards gain to the RGV28 (Ford,Khamron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV28 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete short left to Noland,Xayvion thrown to RGV31.
2nd and 10 at RGV28 PENALTY RGV False Start (Diaz,Tony) 5 yards from RGV28 to RGV23. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at RGV23 PENALTY RGV False Start (Thompson,Wes) 5 yards from RGV23 to RGV18. NO PLAY.
2nd and 20 at RGV18 No Huddle-Shotgun Dement,TJ rush middle for 8 yards gain to the RGV26 (Johnson,Zach).
3rd and 12 at RGV26 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass intercepted by Conerly-Goodly,Ian at RGV45 QB hurried by

Moore,Khalid, End Of Play.

Southeastern La. at 00:57
1st and 10 at RGV45 Southeastern La. drive start at 00:57.
1st and 10 at RGV45 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass complete short middle to Besh,Luke caught at RGV40, for 19 yards to the

RGV26 (Trimble,Austin; Neal,TJ), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV26 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass complete deep right to Domingeaux,Jaylon caught at RGV01, for 26 yards

to the RGV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:36, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV3 Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo kick attempt good (H: Hunter,Jack, LS: Davidson,Will ).
1st and 10 at SLU35 Mahler,Alec kickoff 65 yards to the RGV00, Touchback.

UTRGV 7-28 Southeastern La.

UTRGV at 00:36
1st and 10 at RGV25 UTRGV drive start at 00:36.
1st and 10 at RGV25 No Huddle-Shotgun Denney,Nathan rush left for 42 yards gain to the SLU33 (Louis,Shakespeare), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete short right to Noland,Xayvion thrown to SLU15.
2nd and 10 at SLU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete deep left to Diaz,Tony thrown to SLU00 PENALTY SLU

Pass Interference (Johnson,Zach) 15 yards from SLU33 to SLU18, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SLU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete short left to Lee,Kyran thrown to SLU05.
2nd and 10 at SLU18 Timeout UTRGV, clock 00:10.
2nd and 10 at SLU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee rush middle for 9 yards gain to the SLU09 (Ford,Khamron).
3rd and 1 at SLU9 Timeout Southeastern La., clock 00:02.
3rd and 1 at SLU9 Gardner,Brysen field goal attempt from 26 yards GOOD (H: Wallace-Dilling,Nathaniel, LS: Cortez,Connor), clock

00:00.
1st and 10 at RGV35 End of game, clock 00:00.

UTRGV 10-28 Southeastern La.

UTRGV at 14:54
1st and 10 at RGV15 UTRGV drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at RGV15 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee rush left for 24 yards gain to the RGV39 (Louis,Shakespeare), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV39 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short right to Noland,Xayvion caught at RGV47, for 8

yards to the RGV47 (Delahoussaye,Blayne).
2nd and 2 at RGV47 No Huddle-Shotgun Denney,Nathan rush left for 0 yards to the RGV47 (Proctor,Kaleb; Briggs,Rowan).
3rd and 2 at RGV47 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete deep left to Diaz,Tony thrown to SLU20 broken up by

Johnson,Zach.
4th and 2 at RGV47 Wallace-Dilling,Nathaniel punt 53 yards to the SLU00, Touchback.

Southeastern La. at 12:57
1st and 10 at SLU20 Southeastern La. drive start at 12:57.
1st and 10 at SLU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle pass incomplete short left to Besh,Luke thrown to SLU25.



2nd and 10 at SLU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SLU23 (Haygood,Jaiden; Heard
Jr.,Marcus).

3rd and 7 at SLU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle pass incomplete short right to Hayes,Brandon thrown to SLU28.
4th and 7 at SLU23 Hunter,Jack punt 48 yards to the RGV29.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

UTRGV at 11:56
1st and 10 at RGV29 UTRGV drive start at 11:56.
1st and 10 at RGV29 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete deep middle to Diaz,Tony caught at SLU25, for 71 yards

to the SLU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:46, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU3 Gardner,Brysen kick attempt good (H: Wallace-Dilling,Nathaniel, LS: Cortez,Connor) PENALTY SLU Leaping

(Okoye,Jordan) 15 yards from SLU00 to RGV50.
1st and 10 at SLU3 RGV ball on RGV50.
1st and 10 at RGV50 O'Neal,Troop kickoff 50 yards to the SLU00, Touchback.

UTRGV 17-28 Southeastern La.

Southeastern La. at 11:46
1st and 10 at SLU25 Southeastern La. drive start at 11:46.
1st and 10 at SLU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Henry,Jaedon rush left for 6 yards gain to the SLU31 fumbled by Henry,Jaedon at SLU28

forced by Neal,TJ recovered by SLU Potter,Logan at SLU31, End Of Play.
2nd and 4 at SLU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle pass complete short right to Prejean,Kentrell caught at SLU34, for 3 yards to the

SLU34 (Graham,Elijah).
3rd and 1 at SLU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush middle for 66 yards gain to the RGV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:45, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV3 Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo kick attempt good (H: Hunter,Jack, LS: Davidson,Will ).
1st and 10 at SLU35 Mahler,Alec kickoff 65 yards to the RGV00 Noland,Xayvion return 23 yards to the RGV23 (Hanberry,Carter)

PENALTY SLU Offside (Guidry,Stiles ) 5 yards from RGV23 to RGV28.
1st and 10 at SLU35 RGV ball on RGV28.

UTRGV 17-35 Southeastern La.

UTRGV at 10:39
1st and 10 at RGV28 UTRGV drive start at 10:39.
1st and 10 at RGV28 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short right to Smith Flores,Ismael caught at RGV30, for

4 yards to the RGV32 (Johnson Jr.,Jirrea).
2nd and 6 at RGV32 No Huddle-Shotgun Denney,Nathan rush middle for 4 yards gain to the RGV36 (Bradley,Ahmad; Briggs,Rowan).
3rd and 2 at RGV36 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short left to Diaz,Tony caught at SLU45, for 19 yards to

the SLU45, out of bounds at SLU45, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short right to Denney,Nathan caught at RGV45, for 9

yards to the SLU36 (Delahoussaye,Blayne) PENALTY RGV Holding (Thompson,Wes) 10 yards from SLU45 to
RGV45. NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at RGV45 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee rush left for 4 yards gain to the RGV49 (Johnson Jr.,Jirrea; Conerly-
Goodly,Ian).

2nd and 16 at RGV49 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete short right to Dement,TJ thrown to RGV46 QB hurried
by Briggs,Rowan.

3rd and 16 at RGV49 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete short right to Cord,Tavian thrown to SLU45 PENALTY
RGV Holding declined.

4th and 16 at RGV49 Wallace-Dilling,Nathaniel punt 51 yards to the SLU00, Touchback.

Southeastern La. at 07:43
1st and 10 at SLU20 Southeastern La. drive start at 07:43.
1st and 10 at SLU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass complete short right to Jackson,Deantre caught at SLU15, for 1 yard to

the SLU21 (Hudgens,Logic; Bright,Trey).
2nd and 9 at SLU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson rush right for 9 yards gain to the SLU30, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle rush right for 4 yards gain to the SLU34 (Shankle,Warren), out of bounds.
2nd and 6 at SLU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass complete short right to Hayes,Brandon caught at SLU38, for 8 yards to

the SLU42 (Heard Jr.,Marcus), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith Jr.,Calvin rush left for 4 yards gain to the SLU46 (Filamar,Withchiel) PENALTY SLU

Holding (Besh,Luke) 10 yards from SLU42 to SLU32. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at SLU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle rush right for 4 yards loss to the SLU28 (Box,Ian; Blackwell,Dorian).
2nd and 24 at SLU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass complete deep left to Prejean,Kentrell caught at RGV49, for 24 yards to

the RGV48 (Hudgens,Logic), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV48 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith Jr.,Calvin rush middle for 19 yards gain to the RGV29 (Bright,Trey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV29 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass complete deep left to Prejean,Kentrell caught at RGV01, for 29 yards to

the RGV00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:10, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV3 Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo kick attempt good (H: Hunter,Jack, LS: Davidson,Will ).
1st and 10 at SLU35 Mahler,Alec kickoff 63 yards to the RGV02 Noland,Xayvion return 12 yards to the RGV14 (Ford,Khamron).

UTRGV 17-42 Southeastern La.

UTRGV at 03:03
1st and 10 at RGV14 UTRGV drive start at 03:03.
1st and 10 at RGV14 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short left to Lee,Kyran caught at RGV18, for 5 yards to

the RGV19 (Conerly-Goodly,Ian).



2nd and 5 at RGV19 No Huddle-Shotgun Denney,Nathan rush left for 5 yards gain to the RGV24 (Moore,Khalid; Bradley,Ahmad), 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at RGV24 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short right to Lee,Kyran caught at RGV28, for 4 yards to
the RGV28 (McKneely,Richard; Reno,KK).

2nd and 6 at RGV28 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee rush middle for 10 yards gain to the RGV38 (Norwood,Kamron), 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at RGV38 No Huddle-Shotgun Dement,TJ rush middle for 13 yards gain to the SLU49 (McKneely,Richard), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete deep middle to Diaz,Tony thrown to SLU10 broken up

by Delahoussaye,Blayne.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

UTRGV 17-42 Southeastern La.

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 10 at SLU49 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at SLU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short middle to Smith Flores,Ismael caught at RGV50,

for 0 yards to the SLU49 (Proctor,Kaleb; Reno,KK).
3rd and 10 at SLU49 Timeout UTRGV, clock 14:18.
3rd and 10 at SLU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee sacked for loss of 5 yards to the RGV46 (Proctor,Kaleb).
4th and 15 at RGV46 Wallace-Dilling,Nathaniel punt 36 yards to the SLU18 muffed by Joseph,Dkhai at SLU18 recovered by RGV

Hudgens,Logic at SLU18, End Of Play.

UTRGV at 13:21
1st and 10 at SLU18 UTRGV drive start at 13:21.
1st and 10 at SLU18 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short middle to Smith Flores,Ismael caught at SLU00, for

18 yards to the SLU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:14, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU3 Gardner,Brysen kick attempt good (H: Wallace-Dilling,Nathaniel, LS: Cortez,Connor).
1st and 10 at RGV35 O'Neal,Troop kickoff 62 yards to the SLU03 Hayes,Brandon return 16 yards to the SLU19 (Day,Tyler;

Waid,Jackson).
UTRGV 24-42 Southeastern La.

Southeastern La. at 13:08
1st and 10 at SLU19 Southeastern La. drive start at 13:08.
1st and 10 at SLU19 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle pass complete short middle to Domingeaux,Jaylon caught at SLU33, for 20 yards

to the SLU39 (Graham,Elijah; Pouncy,Amari), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush left for 5 yards gain to the SLU44 (Jackson III,Percy; House,Jayden).
2nd and 5 at SLU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,Deantre rush middle for 29 yards gain to the RGV27 (Graham,Elijah;

Hudgens,Logic), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV27 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle rush middle for 11 yards gain to the RGV16 (Prosser,Alijah; Hudgens,Logic), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at RGV16 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass incomplete short middle to Besh,Luke thrown to RGV00.
2nd and 10 at RGV16 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith Jr.,Calvin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the RGV13 (Rich,Spencer; Graham,Elijah).
3rd and 7 at RGV13 No Huddle-Shotgun Lowe,Kyle rush left for 1 yard gain to the RGV12 fumbled by Lowe,Kyle at RGV10 forced by

Haygood,Jaiden, out of bounds at RGV12.
4th and 6 at RGV12 Garcia Rodriguez,Guillermo field goal attempt from 29 yards GOOD (H: Hunter,Jack, LS: Davidson,Will ), clock

08:39.
1st and 10 at SLU35 Mahler,Alec kickoff 65 yards to the RGV00, Touchback.

UTRGV 24-45 Southeastern La.

UTRGV at 08:39
1st and 10 at RGV25 UTRGV drive start at 08:39.
1st and 10 at RGV25 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass incomplete short middle to Diaz,Tony thrown to RGV29 broken up

by Johnson,Zach.
2nd and 10 at RGV25 No Huddle-Shotgun Dement,TJ rush middle for 33 yards gain to the SLU42 (Ford,Khamron; Louis,Shakespeare),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee pass complete short right to Garcia,Fabian caught at SLU46, for 1 yard

loss to the SLU43 (Moore,Khalid).
2nd and 11 at SLU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Fabian rush middle for 5 yards gain to the SLU38 (Reno,KK).
3rd and 6 at SLU38 No Huddle-Shotgun Marburger,Eddie Lee sacked for loss of 10 yards to the SLU48 (Ford,Khamron).
4th and 16 at SLU48 Wallace-Dilling,Nathaniel punt 40 yards to the SLU08 PENALTY SLU Holding declined.

Southeastern La. at 05:39
1st and 10 at SLU8 Southeastern La. drive start at 05:39.
1st and 10 at SLU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith Jr.,Calvin rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SLU10 (Huerta,Nathan; Pouncy,Amari).
2nd and 8 at SLU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith Jr.,Calvin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SLU13, End Of Play.
3rd and 5 at SLU13 Timeout UTRGV, clock 04:50.
3rd and 5 at SLU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Camp,Carson pass incomplete short left to Domingeaux,Jaylon thrown to SLU18 broken up

by Trimble,Austin.
4th and 5 at SLU13 Hunter,Jack punt 50 yards to the RGV37 Sweeny,Keilan return 10 yards to the RGV47 (Dumas,Justin; Finister

Jr.,Lennis).

UTRGV at 04:36



1st and 10 at RGV47 UTRGV drive start at 04:36.
1st and 10 at RGV47 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Fabian rush right for 2 yards gain to the RGV49 (Norwood,Kamron).
2nd and 8 at RGV49 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Fabian rush right for 19 yards gain to the SLU32 (McKneely,Richard;

Norwood,Kamron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Jakobsohn,Aidan rush left for 2 yards gain to the SLU30 (Harris,James).
2nd and 8 at SLU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Schlenbaker,Djouvensky rush middle for 6 yards gain to the SLU24 (Johnson Jr.,Jirrea).
3rd and 2 at SLU24 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
3rd and 2 at SLU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Jakobsohn,Aidan rush middle for 6 yards gain to the SLU18 (Finister Jr.,Lennis), 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY SLU Face Mask (Finister Jr.,Lennis) 9 yards from SLU18 to SLU09, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at SLU9 No Huddle-Shotgun Garcia,Fabian rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SLU06 (Byrd,Carter; Harris,James).
2nd and 6 at SLU6 No Huddle-Shotgun Jakobsohn,Aidan rush left for 6 yards gain to the SLU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:00.
1st and 10 at SLU3 Gardner,Brysen kick attempt good (H: Wallace-Dilling,Nathaniel, LS: Cortez,Connor).
1st and 10 at RGV35 O'Neal,Troop onside kickoff 11 yards to the RGV46.

 
 

 
 

 

UTRGV 31-45 Southeastern La.

UTRGV at 00:56
1st and 10 at RGV46 UTRGV drive start at 00:56.
1st and 10 at RGV46 No Huddle-Shotgun Jakobsohn,Aidan pass complete short middle to Cuff,Javien caught at SLU44, for 17 yards to

the SLU37 (Norwood,Kamron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Jakobsohn,Aidan rush right for 11 yards gain to the SLU26 (Delahoussaye,Blayne), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SLU26 (00:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Jakobsohn,Aidan pass incomplete short left to Cuff,Javien thrown to SLU10 broken

up by Hanberry,Carter.
2nd and 10 at SLU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Jakobsohn,Aidan pass incomplete short right to Herman,Justin thrown to SLU22.
3rd and 10 at SLU26 (00:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Jakobsohn,Aidan pass complete short right to Herman,Justin caught at SLU22, for 5

yards to the SLU21 (Norwood,Kamron), out of bounds.
4th and 5 at SLU21 Timeout UTRGV, clock 00:11.
4th and 5 at SLU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Jakobsohn,Aidan pass incomplete deep right to Cuff,Javien thrown to SLU00, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Southeastern La. at 00:06
1st and 10 at SLU21 Southeastern La. drive start at 00:06.
1st and 10 at SLU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Southeastern La. rush middle for 1 yard loss to the SLU20, End Of Play.
2nd and 11 at SLU20 End of game, clock 00:00.

UTRGV 31-45 Southeastern La.


